
FOUND 12 PROJECTS

2025 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Orange County - FTA Section 5307, 5337, 5339

Local Highway, State Highway, Transit

Including Amendments 1 - 2

(In $000`s)

COUNTY AIR BASINFTIP ID LEAD AGENCY SYSTEMCONFORM CATEGORY

MODELING

PROJECT COST

FTIP AMENDMENT

RTP ID

OrangeORA020106 Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA) TransitEXEMPT - 93.126 SCAB $141,213 ORA020106

25-01

PROJECT LIMITS

BUO00 - BUS OPERATIONS/OPERATING ASSISTANCE

PRIMARY PROGRAM CODE

11/01/2024

SCAG_APPROVED

11/15/2024

STATE_APPROVED

12/20/2024

FEDERAL_APPROVED

PM (OCTA): Project consistent w/ 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables2 & Table3. Purchase of office, shop, and operating equipment for existing facilities. TDCs/Toll Credits: 5307 FY24/25 

$1,600, FY25/26 $1,600; 5337 FY24/25 $781, FY25/26 $781.

DESCRIPTION

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30PRIOR FUTUREPHASE FUND SOURCE TOTAL

CON 5307 - FTA LA/LB UZA $99,432 $7,973 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $115,378$7,973

CON 5307 - FTA SB/RIV UZA $95 $27 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $149$27

CON 5337 - State of Good 

Repair UZA 2 LA-LB-SA

$15,734 $3,275 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,284$3,275

CON 5337 - State of Good 

Repair UZA 22 SB/RIV

$2,140 $631 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,402$631

TOTAL TOTAL $117,401 $11,906 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $141,213$11,906

COUNTY AIR BASINFTIP ID LEAD AGENCY SYSTEMCONFORM CATEGORY

MODELING

PROJECT COST

FTIP AMENDMENT

RTP ID

OrangeORA021202 Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA) TransitEXEMPT - 93.126 SCAB $36,096 ORA021202

25-00

PROJECT LIMITS

PAO00 - PARATRANSIT OPERATIONS/OPERATING 

ASSISTANCE

PRIMARY PROGRAM CODE

09/05/2024

SCAG_APPROVED

11/15/2024

STATE_APPROVED

12/16/2024

FEDERAL_APPROVED

BUS OPERATING ASSISTANCE - FOR PARATRANSIT (MISSION VIEJO)

DESCRIPTION

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30PRIOR FUTUREPHASE FUND SOURCE TOTAL

CON 5307 - Mission Viejo 

Urbanized Area

$11,674 $2,562 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,798$2,562

CON TDA - Transportation 

Development Act

$18,016 $641 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $19,298$641

TOTAL TOTAL $29,690 $3,203 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $36,096$3,203

COUNTY AIR BASINFTIP ID LEAD AGENCY SYSTEMCONFORM CATEGORY

MODELING

PROJECT COST

FTIP AMENDMENT

RTP ID

OrangeORA021203 Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA) TransitEXEMPT - 93.126 SCAB $83,713 ORA021203

25-01

PROJECT LIMITS

BUO00 - BUS OPERATIONS/OPERATING ASSISTANCE

PRIMARY PROGRAM CODE

11/01/2024

SCAG_APPROVED

11/15/2024

STATE_APPROVED

12/20/2024

FEDERAL_APPROVED

PM (MV): Project consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2&3. Purchase office, shop, & operating equipment for existing facilities. TDCs/Toll Credits: FTA 5307: $2,050 in FY24/25, 

$2,050 in FY25/26.

DESCRIPTION

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30PRIOR FUTUREPHASE FUND SOURCE TOTAL

CON 5307 - Mission Viejo 

Urbanized Area

$63,051 $10,249 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $83,549$10,249

CON 5337 - State of Good 

Repair UZA 68 Mission 

$164 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $164$0

TOTAL TOTAL $63,215 $10,249 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $83,713$10,249

COUNTY AIR BASINFTIP ID LEAD AGENCY SYSTEMCONFORM CATEGORY

MODELING

PROJECT COST

FTIP AMENDMENT

RTP ID

OrangeORA080803 Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA) TransitEXEMPT - 93.126 SCAB $148,259 2OM0701

25-01

PROJECT LIMITS

PAO00 - PARATRANSIT OPERATIONS/OPERATING 

ASSISTANCE

PRIMARY PROGRAM CODE

11/01/2024

SCAG_APPROVED

11/15/2024

STATE_APPROVED

12/20/2024

FEDERAL_APPROVED

Costs associated w/ contracting for ACCESS & Contracted Fixed Route. - OCTA/MV. TDCs: 5307 FY24/25 $2,767, FY25/26 $2,767; 5310 FY24/25 $662, FY25/26 $662; 5339 FY24/25 $1,617, 

FY25/26 $1,165.

DESCRIPTION
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2025 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Orange County - FTA Section 5307, 5337, 5339

Local Highway, State Highway, Transit

Including Amendments 1 - 2

(In $000`s)

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30PRIOR FUTUREPHASE FUND SOURCE TOTAL

CON 5307 - FTA LA/LB UZA $71,309 $13,835 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $98,979$13,835

CON 5307 - FTA SB/RIV UZA $28 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $28$0

CON 5307 - Mission Viejo 

Urbanized Area

$13,055 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,055$0

CON 5310 - Los Angeles - 

Long Beach - Anaheim 

$8,595 $2,540 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,675$2,540

CON 5310 - Mission Viejo 

Urbanized Area - Em

$2,570 $769 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,108$769

CON 5339LA-LOS ANGELES 

- LONG 

$3,598 $4,983 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,820$7,239

CON 5339MV-Mission Viejo 

Urbanized Area - BFG

$877 $841 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,559$841

CON 5339RS-Riverside/San 

Bernardino Urbanized 

$0 $3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6$3

CON AGENCY - Agency $29 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $29$0

TOTAL TOTAL $100,061 $22,971 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $148,259$25,227

COUNTY AIR BASINFTIP ID LEAD AGENCY SYSTEMCONFORM CATEGORY

MODELING

PROJECT COST

FTIP AMENDMENT

RTP ID

OrangeORA174 Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA) TransitEXEMPT - 93.126 SCAB $181,879 ORA174

25-00

PROJECT LIMITS

PAO00 - PARATRANSIT OPERATIONS/OPERATING 

ASSISTANCE

PRIMARY PROGRAM CODE

09/05/2024

SCAG_APPROVED

11/15/2024

STATE_APPROVED

12/16/2024

FEDERAL_APPROVED

BUS OPERATING ASSISTANCE FTA9 - FOR PARATRANSIT (OCTA)

DESCRIPTION

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30PRIOR FUTUREPHASE FUND SOURCE TOTAL

CON 5307 - FTA LA/LB UZA $58,705 $12,842 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $84,389$12,842

CON 5307 - FTA SB/RIV UZA $9 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9$0

CON TDA - Transportation 

Development Act

$91,059 $3,211 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $97,481$3,211

TOTAL TOTAL $149,773 $16,053 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $181,879$16,053

COUNTY AIR BASINFTIP ID LEAD AGENCY SYSTEMCONFORM CATEGORY

MODELING

PROJECT COST

FTIP AMENDMENT

RTP ID

OrangeORA212805 Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA) TransitEXEMPT - 93.126 SCAB $23,430 2160008

25-02

PROJECT LIMITS

PAR17 - PARATRANSIT 

VEHICLES-REPLACEMENT-ALTERNATIVE FUEL

PRIMARY PROGRAM CODE

12/20/2024

SCAG_APPROVED

N/A

STATE_APPROVED

N/A

FEDERAL_APPROVED

Purchase Replacement Paratransit Vehicles (108) - Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3 categories - Purchase of new buses and rail cars to replace 

existing vehicles or for minor expansions of the fleet. TDCs/Toll Credits FTA 5339: $149 in FY24/25.

DESCRIPTION

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30PRIOR FUTUREPHASE FUND SOURCE TOTAL

CON 5310 - Los Angeles - 

Long Beach - Anaheim 

$2,588 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,588$0

CON 5339LA-LOS ANGELES 

- LONG 

$20,086 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,830$744

CON 5339RS-Riverside/San 

Bernardino Urbanized 

$12 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12$0

TOTAL TOTAL $22,686 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,430$744

COUNTY AIR BASINFTIP ID LEAD AGENCY SYSTEMCONFORM CATEGORY

MODELING

PROJECT COST

FTIP AMENDMENT

RTP ID

OrangeORA230502 Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA) TransitEXEMPT - 93.126 SCAB $69,765 2160008

25-01

PROJECT LIMITS

BUR17 - BUSES-REPLACEMENT-ALTERNATIVE FUEL

PRIMARY PROGRAM CODE

11/01/2024

SCAG_APPROVED

11/15/2024

STATE_APPROVED

12/20/2024

FEDERAL_APPROVED

Purchase fuel cell electric buses (40) - purchase 40 fuel cell electric buses to meet zero-emission fleet requirements. TDCs: $1,806 for CMAQ in FY24/25.

DESCRIPTION
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2025 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Orange County - FTA Section 5307, 5337, 5339

Local Highway, State Highway, Transit

Including Amendments 1 - 2

(In $000`s)

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30PRIOR FUTUREPHASE FUND SOURCE TOTAL

CON 5307 - (FHWA Transfer 

Funds)

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $21,498$21,498

CON Carbon Reduction 

Program (CRP)

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $12,503$12,503

CON Low Carbon Transit 

Operations Program

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,350$10,350

CON Transit And Intercity Rail 

Capital Program

$25,414 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,414$0

TOTAL TOTAL $25,414 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $69,765$44,351

COUNTY AIR BASINFTIP ID LEAD AGENCY SYSTEMCONFORM CATEGORY

MODELING

PROJECT COST

FTIP AMENDMENT

RTP ID

OrangeORA230504 Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA) TransitEXEMPT - 93.126 SCAB $8,000 2200T001

25-02

PROJECT LIMITS

STUDY - PROJECT STUDY

PRIMARY PROGRAM CODE

12/20/2024

SCAG_APPROVED

N/A

STATE_APPROVED

N/A

FEDERAL_APPROVED

Transit Service Expansion Planning. (ENV ONLY) Transit Development Credits Used $917,000 in FFY24/25.

DESCRIPTION

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30PRIOR FUTUREPHASE FUND SOURCE TOTAL

PE 5307 - (FHWA Transfer 

Funds)

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000$8,000

TOTAL TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,000$8,000

COUNTY AIR BASINFTIP ID LEAD AGENCY SYSTEMCONFORM CATEGORY

MODELING

PROJECT COST

FTIP AMENDMENT

RTP ID

OrangeORA170805 Southern Calif. Regional Rail Authority TransitEXEMPT - 93.126 SCAB $91,666 REG0701

25-02

PROJECT LIMITS

RAO00 - RAIL OPERATIONS/OPERATING ASSISTANCE

PRIMARY PROGRAM CODE

12/20/2024

SCAG_APPROVED

N/A

STATE_APPROVED

N/A

FEDERAL_APPROVED

Preventive Maintenance (SCRRA): Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3 categories - Rehabilitation of Transit Vehicles. TDCs for FTA 5307: $1,734 in 

FY24/25, $1,944 in FY25/26; 5337: $235 in FY24/25

DESCRIPTION

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30PRIOR FUTUREPHASE FUND SOURCE TOTAL

CON 5307 - FTA LA/LB UZA $68,088 $9,716 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $86,472$8,668

CON 5337 - State of Good 

Repair UZA 2 LA-LB-SA

$4,021 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,194$1,173

TOTAL TOTAL $72,109 $9,716 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $91,666$9,841

COUNTY AIR BASINFTIP ID LEAD AGENCY SYSTEMCONFORM CATEGORY

MODELING

PROJECT COST

FTIP AMENDMENT

RTP ID

OrangeORA212802 Various Agencies TransitEXEMPT - 93.126 SCAB $629 ORA021203

25-02

PROJECT LIMITS

BUO00 - BUS OPERATIONS/OPERATING ASSISTANCE

PRIMARY PROGRAM CODE

12/20/2024

SCAG_APPROVED

N/A

STATE_APPROVED

N/A

FEDERAL_APPROVED

Transit Capital Projects (ATN) - capital transit projects for Anaheim Transportation Network including purchase of new maintenance equipment. TDCs/Toll Credits: FY24/25 5339 $25; FY25/26 

5339 $25.

DESCRIPTION

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30PRIOR FUTUREPHASE FUND SOURCE TOTAL

CON 5339LA-LOS ANGELES 

- LONG 

$379 $125 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $629$125

TOTAL TOTAL $379 $125 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $629$125

COUNTY AIR BASINFTIP ID LEAD AGENCY SYSTEMCONFORM CATEGORY

MODELING

PROJECT COST

FTIP AMENDMENT

RTP ID

OrangeORA212808 Various Agencies TransitEXEMPT - 93.126 SCAB $5,112 ORA021203

25-01

PROJECT LIMITS

BUO00 - BUS OPERATIONS/OPERATING ASSISTANCE

PRIMARY PROGRAM CODE

11/01/2024

SCAG_APPROVED

11/15/2024

STATE_APPROVED

12/20/2024

FEDERAL_APPROVED
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2025 Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Orange County - FTA Section 5307, 5337, 5339

Local Highway, State Highway, Transit

Including Amendments 1 - 2

(In $000`s)

Preventive Maintenance (ATN) - Preventive maintenance for Anaheim Transportation Network. Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 and Table 3 categories - 

Rehabilitation of Transit Vehicles. TDCs/Toll Credits: FY24/25 @ $204, FY25/26 @ $204

DESCRIPTION

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30PRIOR FUTUREPHASE FUND SOURCE TOTAL

CON 5307 - FTA LA/LB UZA $3,076 $1,018 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,112$1,018

TOTAL TOTAL $3,076 $1,018 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,112$1,018

COUNTY AIR BASINFTIP ID LEAD AGENCY SYSTEMCONFORM CATEGORY

MODELING

PROJECT COST

FTIP AMENDMENT

RTP ID

OrangeORA37111 Various Agencies TransitEXEMPT - 93.126 SCAB $192,169 ORA37111

25-01

PROJECT LIMITS

TRR15 - TRACK REPLACEMENT/REHABILITATION

PRIMARY PROGRAM CODE

11/01/2024

SCAG_APPROVED

11/15/2024

STATE_APPROVED

12/20/2024

FEDERAL_APPROVED

CAPITAL MAINTENANCE ON METROLINK SYSTEM-Rehab, reconstruction or replacement of track structures, track & trackbed, signals, communication systems, facilities, stations, 

platforms, signage, fare collection equipment (TVM) & systems, & rolling stock includes the purchase of replacement locomotives w/ Tier-4 tech (non-capacity increasing), TDC 5337: $4,730 

FY24/25; $4,730 FY 25/26.

DESCRIPTION

24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30PRIOR FUTUREPHASE FUND SOURCE TOTAL

CON 5307 - (FHWA Transfer 

Funds)

$2,525 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,525$0

CON 5307 - FTA LA/LB UZA $10,394 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,394$0

CON 5337 - State of Good 

Repair UZA 2 LA-LB-SA

$85,479 $15,869 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $117,217$15,869

CON 5337 - State of Good 

Repair UZA 22 SB/RIV

$321 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $321$0

CON 5337 - State of Good 

Repair UZA 68 Mission 

$44,700 $7,783 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $60,266$7,783

CON AGENCY - Agency $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000$0

CON LTF - Local 

Transportation

$446 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $446$0

TOTAL TOTAL $144,865 $23,652 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $192,169$23,652
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